
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3155 

ANSWERED ON 11TH JULY, 2019 

 

DECLARATION OF MANMAD-MALE-DHULE-INDORE STRETCH AS NH 

 

3155. DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR:  

 

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 

 

be pleased to state:  

(a)  Whether road on Manmad-Male-Dhule-Indore stretch has been declared as National 

Highway (NH); 

(b)  if so, the date on which it was declared as NH; 

(c)  the work done on the said NH so far; and 

(d)  the present status of progress made on this NH? 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

 

(a) Yes Sir, The stretch from Manmad-Male-Dhule-Indore via Chandwad is a declared 

National Highway.  

(b) The stretch from Manmad to Chandwad was  declared National Highway No. -752 G vide  

gazette notification dated 03.01.2017. Further, the stretch from Chandwad-Male-Dhule-

Indore was  included as National Highway No. -3 under schedule of NH Act 1956{ act 48 of 

1956, dated 11.09.1956} enforceable w.e.f 15.04.1957. 

(c) & (d) The details of work done and present status is at annexure. 

  



ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) to (d) OF LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3155 FOR ANSWER ON 11.07.2019 ASKED BY DR. 

BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR REGARDING DECLARATION OF MANMAD-MALE-

DHULE-INDORE STRETCH AS NH 

 

Sl. No. Stretch Work Done Present status 

1 Manmad-Chandwad - The work of 2 lane with 

paved shoulder has been 

sanctioned during 

Financial Year 2018-19. 

2 Chandwad to Dhule   96 Km length, 4 Laning on 

BOT (Toll) basis 

Completed in 2010. 

Presently under Operation 

& Maintenance stage by 

the Concessionaire. 

3 Dhule-Mah/MP Border 88 Km length, 4 Laning on 

BOT (Toll) basis 

Completed in 2012. 

Presently under Operation 

& Maintenance stage by 

the Concessionaire. 

4 Mah/MP border to 

Khalghat 

77 Km length, 4 Laning on 

BOT (Toll) basis 

Completed in 2013. 

Presently under Operation 

& Maintenance stage by 

the Concessionaire. 

5 Khalghat to Indore 83 Km length, 4 Laning on 

BOT (Toll) basis 

Completed in 2009. 

Presently under Operation 

& Maintenance stage by 

the Concessionaire. 

 

***** 


